MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Gauteng

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,7% 4,0% 6,4% 4,6% 6,1%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 9,0% 7.5% 11,2% 9,2% 13,4%
Dissatisfied with friends 5,7% 8,2% 7.7% 8,7% 10,3%
Need to be careful dealing with community 71,3% 71,8% 75.,8% 76,9% 65,8%
Relationships dimension 23] 223} 25 25 24

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 31,2% 22,3% 21,7% 18,9% 25,0%
Housing dimension o3l 22 22 .19 25
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 5,6% 7.2% 6,8% 5,6% 7,5%
Connectivity dimension .06 .07 .07 .06 .07
Has been a victim of crime in the last year 20.4% 21.8% 23.2% 19,6% 23,1%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 14,8% 58.,8% 12,4% 18,3% 16,1%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 65,2% 13,8% 68,5% 61,7% 70,9%
Feel unsafe at home 14,3% 15,5% 14,4% 16,5% 12,7%
Crime/safety dimension 29 27 .30 29 Sl
Has not participated in an organisation / club in the past year* 29,4% 27.2% 41,3% 57.2% 30,2%
Participation dimension .29 27 41 .57 .30
Health always / sometimes affects work 29,0% 26,4% 21,0% 28,7% 24,9%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 28,2% 25,4% 2,9% 26,6% 24,0%
Health dimension 28 26 12 28 24
Adult in household has gone hunary in past vear* 15.8% 20.2% 14,3% 12,9% 21,0%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 12,7% 17,6% 8,4% 8,9% 13,3%
Hunger dimension 14 ALE) 11 AL A7
My vote won't make any difference* 0,4% 0,5% 0,8% 4,6% 1,8%
Agree that no-one cares about me 22,6% 36.5% 39,0% 27,8% 32,4%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 17.6% 33.1% 43,5% 37.3% 41,5%
Agree that I cannot influence developments in my community 29,3% 35.4% 31.7% 30.8% 33.7%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 21,9% 58.3% 59.8% 60,9% 60,4%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 9.2% 9.5% 15.6% 19,0% 12,8%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 28,9% 24,0% 26,1% 27.,4% 24,3%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 69,5% 31,6% 35,4% 23,2% 16,7%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 63.2% 61,5% 66,1% 58,4% 64,2%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 23,4% 20,9% 36,8% 29,8% 33,9%
Alienation/extreme views dimension 29 3l 313 32 32
Dissatisfied with national, provincial and municipal government 20.7% 33.7% 36.5% 28.,4% 26,6%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 26.6% 19.2% 45,9% 43,7% 30.5%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 5,0% 5,7% 5,3% 2,8% 4,0%
Government dimension AL/ ,20 ,29 25 .20
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 33,8% 20,7% 19,7% 16,7% 19,9%

Life satisfaction dimension .34 2l 200) A7 .20

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,40 2,23 2,32 2,48 2,31
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,52 2,45 2,67 2,71 2,64

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Ekurhuleni

Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,0% 5,4% 5,8% 5,3% 7.2%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 7.4% 8,9% 10,4% 9,9% 14,4%
Dissatisfied with friends 5,3% 10,0% 9.,4% 9,4% 11,4%
Need to be careful dealing with community 71,5% 69,9% 80,0% 76,9% 66,9%
Relationships dimension 22 24 26 25 225

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 31,9% 22,8% 21,7% 19,3% 24,1%
Housing dimension 22 23 22 .19 .24
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 6,5% 8,1% 8,2% 6,5% 8,7%
Connectivity dimension .07 .08 .08 .07 .09
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 17.5% 25,7% 23,7% 20,1% 23,9%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 11,3% 63.2% 13,6% 18,2% 16.3%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 61.4% 17.8% 70.4% 65,3% 73.,0%
Feel unsafe at home 12,4% 18.5% 15.7% 18,8% 14,1%
Crime/safety dimension .26 .31 .31 .31 32
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 38,9% 31,9% 44,0% 58,5% 28,8%
Participation dimension 25 32 44 .58 2
Health always / sometimes affects work 25,7% 26,2% 18.5% 32,3% 20,8%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 24,9% 25,0% 3.8% 29,7% 19,7%
Health dimension .25 .26 11 .31 .20
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 17,8% 27,6% 16,4% 14,2% 25,0%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 13,6% 23,7% 10,4% 10,2% 15,5%
Hunger dimension 16 26 L3 12 .20
My vote won't make any difference* 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 3.8% 1.8%
Agree that no-one cares about me 20.2% 37.4% 41,3% 27.9% 32,8%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 15.8% 36.0% 43,7% 37.5% 44,1%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 28,2% 32,0% 33,7% 33,6% 33,8%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 21,0% 56,8% 61,0% 63,3% 60,6%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 9.4% 11,5% 14,9% 15,2% 11,5%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 27,9% 26,7% 23,9% 27.2% 23,1%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 69,0% 28,8% 37.1% 22,0% 14,2%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 65,4% 58,7% 67.1% 64,6% 67,1%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 26,2% 21,7% 36,1% 34,2% 33,9%
Alienation/extreme views dimension .28 .31 36 .33 32
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 23,1% 36,9% 36,3% 26,5% 24,8%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 29,6% 22,7% 46,3% 42,5% 29,2%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 7,7% 4,8% 6,6% 1,9% 3,9%
Government dimension .20 22 .30 24 AlE)
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 35,4% 23,0% 23,2% 19,9% 22,2%
Life satisfaction dimension .35 23 23 .20 22
Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,50 2,44 2,45 2,60 2,33
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,52 2,62 2,75 2,81 2,66

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Johannesburg

Indicators and dimensions 2013/14 2015/16
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,8% 3,7% 6,7% 4,3% 6,0%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 10,5% 7.6% 10,9% 8,4% 13,1%
Dissatisfied with friends 5,7% 8,0% 6,8% 8,3% 9,9%
Need to be careful dealing with community 72,7% 72,6% 77.9% 75,8% 66,8%
Relationships dimension 24 223} 26 24 24

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 30,6% 23,1% 20,7% 17.6% 24,1%
Housing dimension Sl .23 21 .18 .24
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 3,6% 6,2% 5,3% 4,8% 5,8%
Connectivity dimension .04 .06 .05 .05 .06
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 23,0% 21,1% 22,4% 20,7% 22,1%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 15.2% 57.3% 12,7% 19.9% 15,5%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 69,1% 11.9% 70,3% 62,2% 72.2%
Feel unsafe at home 14,8% 13,6% 13,6% 15,2% 11,3%
Crime/safety dimension Sl 26 .30 .29 .30
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 28,6% 24,8% 41,7% 58,2% 33,7%
Participation dimension 28) 25 42 .58 .34
Health always / sometimes affects work 31.2% 25.2% 23,6% 29,8% 24,0%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 31,4% 24,6% 2,3% 28,1% 23,3%
Health dimension ol .25 .13 29 24
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 13,7% 19,1% 13,1% 11,9% 18,6%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 10,5% 16,6% 7.4% 7.8% 12,0%
Hunger dimension 12 18 .10 10 A5
My vote won't make any difference* 0.3% 0.3% 0,5% 4,5% 2,0%
Agree that no-one cares about me 21,1% 36.5% 39,2% 23,8% 32,7%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 14,9% 32.7% 42,9% 37.1% 40,4%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 26,2% 35,1% 29,0% 26,6% 33,6%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 20,6% 59,4% 55,8% 58,8% 59,6%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 8,3% 6,9% 13,8% 20,5% 12,5%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 27.,8% 23,2% 25,1% 29,7% 24,0%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 70,4% 30,3% 33,1% 18,7% 16,9%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 60,1% 61.2% 65,9% 54,7% 63,5%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 22,3% 21,0% 35,5% 26,9% 33,6%
Alienation/extreme views dimension 27 .31 .34 .30 32
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 17,2% 33,0% 37.,4% 28,6% 25,1%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 22,8% 18,4% 46,5% 44,0% 29,3%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 3,9% 5,8% 5,5% 2,6% 3,5%
Government dimension .15 8 .30 25 AlE)
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 33,2% 20,8% 17.3% 15,1% 18,7%
Life satisfaction dimension .33 21 A7 A3 ;19

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,35 2,16 2,27 2,43 2,27
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,47 2,38 2,61 2,64 2,60

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Tshwane

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,6% 3,2% 6,0% 4,5% 5,4%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 9.2% 5,4% 12,6% 9,7% 14,1%
Dissatisfied with friends 4,8% 6.3% 7.0% 9,6% 10,8%
Need to be careful dealing with community 69,3% 72,8% 69,7% 78.2% 61,8%
Relationships dimension 22 22 24 26 23

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 27.1% 19,1% 20,5% 18.,4% 27,2%
Housing dimension 27 19 21 .18 27
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 5,1% 6,5% 8,0% 5,6% 8,1%
Connectivity dimension .05 .06 .08 .06 .08
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 19,9% 21,0% 24,8% 18.7% 25,6%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 18.8% 55,0% 8,6% 14.2% 17.3%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 62.9% 13.2% 59,7% 54,1% 67.1%
Feel unsafe at home 15.2% 16.0% 12,0% 14,1% 13,8%
Crime/safety dimension .29 26 .26 25 31
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 21,1% 25,8% 43,0% 53,6% 23,5%
Participation dimension 2 26! 43 .54 24
Health always / sometimes affects work 30.8% 26,7% 15,6% 26,6% 26,9%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 29.2% 25,8% 2,7% 24,1% 26,1%
Health dimension .30 .26 .09 25 2
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 14,9% 15,0% 10,7% 14,3% 20,4%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 12,7% 12,3% 6,4% 10,2% 12,1%
Hunger dimension 14 14 .09 12 16
My vote won't make any difference* 0.9% 0.6% 0,9% 5.0% 1,8%
Agree that no-one cares about me 26,6% 33.7% 38,3% 31,5% 32,5%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 21,7% 29,1% 42,3% 40,1% 39.8%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 33,5% 36,3% 34,2% 32,2% 32,7%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 25,8% 58,0% 62,6% 62,1% 60,8%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 11,1% 11,1% 15,5% 21,4% 14,5%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 33.2% 26,0% 27.1% 24,4% 26,7%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 69,1% 32,7% 41,3% 27.5% 18,3%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 62,8% 61.7% 67,1% 58,7% 62,7%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 22,2% 21,4% 37.5% 31,4% 35,2%
Alienation/extreme views dimension ol .31 37 55 32
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municipal aovernment 21,2% 33.7% 33.1% 27.7% 28.,7%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 26,0% 19,9% 41,6% 46,0% 34,9%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 2,5% 6.2% 4,1% 3,5% 4,6%
Government dimension 17 .20 26 26 28
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 30,5% 17,6% 17,6% 16.3% 20,8%
Life satisfaction dimension ol ,18 18 .16 21

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,26 2,08 2,20 2,41 2,32
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,53 2,36 2,59 2,70 2,67

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Emfuleni

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 6.,4% 3,5% 8,4% 4,0% 6,1%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 6.7% 7.8% 10,7% 4,2% 9,2%
Dissatisfied with friends 8,8% 8,6% 9,2% 6,8% 7.7%
Need to be careful dealing with community 67,0% 71,1% 72,2% 75.1% 72,5%
Relationships dimension 22 223} 25 223 24

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 30,4% 19,3% 29,0% 21,5% 26,4%
Housing dimension .30 .19 .29 22 .26
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 7,5% 4,2% 3.,7% 3,8% 5,8%
Connectivity dimension ,07 .04 .04 .04 .06
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 23.5% 18.4% 23,0% 17.8% 22,9%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 13.4% 63.,4% 16.1% 26,4% 19,4%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 64,9% 13.6% 82,4% 70.3% 72,4%
Feel unsafe at home 12,9% 12,9% 18,0% 24,6% 14,5%
Crime/safety dimension .29 27 .35 515) 32
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 21,9% 22,4% 25,4% 60,3% 31,0%
Participation dimension 22 22 25 .60 31
Health always / sometimes affects work 25.3% 34,3% 29.8% 25,2% 38.5%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 23.5% 32,8% 2,9% 24,4% 36,5%
Health dimension .24 .34 16 25 .38
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 17,3% 18,8% 26,1% 9,6% 24,4%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 14,4% 20,1% 13,6% 6,8% 18,2%
Hunger dimension 16 8 .20 .08 21
My vote won't make any difference* 0.5% 0.5% 0,8% 7.5% 2,0%
Agree that no-one cares about me 22,7% 42,3% 38,1% 34,9% 30,1%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 21,1% 39.1% 48,1% 36.7% 44,8%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 30,2% 43,0% 30,8% 34,8% 37.2%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 20,6% 61,1% 67.,0% 65,6% 66,0%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 7.2% 9.8% 24,7% 23,2% 13,8%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 28,1% 21,0% 32,6% 30,6% 25,1%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 65,2% 44,0% 33,1% 41,2% 20,3%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 64,7% 68,8% 68.7% 56,6% 63,0%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 26,5% 19,1% 47,0% 33,0% 32,7%
Alienation/extreme views dimension .29 .35 39 .36 .34
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 25,0% 27,8% 47.,6% 39,7% 38,4%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 30,9% 13,9% 57.1% 52,6% 28,7%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 5,7% 5,7% 6,1% 3,7% 4,2%
Government dimension 21 16 37 .32 24
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 32,7% 18,2% 24,4% 13,3% 16,5%
Life satisfaction dimension .33 ,18 24 L3 16

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,33 2,18 2,55 2,58 2,52
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,50 2,58 3,05 2,95 2,86

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Lesedi

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,6% 1,8% 4,1% 4,9% 5,7%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 8,4% 7.7% 7.7% 5,2% 7.5%
Dissatisfied with friends 4,5% 8.9% 6.3% 6,0% 9.,7%
Need to be careful dealing with community 65,2% 72,7% 65,3% 72,8% 61,5%
Relationships dimension 21 223} 21 22 21

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 33.,1% 18,1% 18.2% 20,9% 17.5%
Housing dimension poE) .18 .18 21 17
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 6,7% 9,5% 4,4% 5,0% 6,7%
Connectivity dimension ,07 .09 .04 .05 07
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 19,1% 13.7% 26,3% 10,1% 22,4%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 23,6% 62,2% 14,4% 23,2% 16,1%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 62.9% 3.5% 72,5% 55.2% 73.4%
Feel unsafe at home 25,8% 8.2% 18,1% 23,7% 13,0%
Crime/safety dimension 213 22 .33 .28 31
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 18,5% 28,2% 55,1% 56,4% 28,7%
Participation dimension LS .28 .55 .56 28)
Health always / sometimes affects work 25,8% 25,3% 28,3% 24,1% 25,0%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 24,2% 24,9% 16,2% 24,1% 24,8%
Health dimension .25 .25 22 24 25
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 20,8% 23,7% 12,6% 6,6% 21,7%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 20,8% 21,1% 8,4% 5,8% 16,3%
Hunger dimension 21 22 A1 .06 A8
My vote won't make any difference* 0.0% 0.2% 2,6% 6.7% 1,6%
Agree that no-one cares about me 33.7% 32,5% 31,4% 39,8% 28.,6%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 20,8% 31,3% 61.2% 35.3% 42,6%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 39,3% 40,6% 23,5% 35,4% 37.7%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 24,7% 59,8% 59,4% 65,1% 62,9%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 12,9% 9.7% 17,7% 27.0% 8,4%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 21,3% 14,3% 30,5% 30,1% 26,4%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 74.2% 34,0% 37.8% 53.2% 18,1%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 65,7% 69,5% 52,0% 51,9% 66,9%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 18,5% 13,7% 38,1% 35,6% 28,9%
Alienation/extreme views dimension ol .31 .35 .38 32
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 16,9% 30,3% 45,9% 36,7% 24,4%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 25,3% 16,1% 57.0% 53.8% 22,9%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 10,1% 5,5% 6,5% 3,8% 3,6%
Government dimension 17 A7 .36 31 17
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 33,1% 21,7% 24,6% 10.9% 11,6%
Life satisfaction dimension .33 22 25 11 12

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,40 2,18 2,61 2,43 2,10
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,63 2,34 2,92 2,86 2,53

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Midvaal

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 1,6% 2,6% 6,2% 4,0% 4,5%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 6,8% 5,1% 12,0% 10,8% 11,0%
Dissatisfied with friends 5,3% 5,8% 11,2% 9,6% 6,7%
Need to be careful dealing with community 72,6% 70,3% 64,2% 80,0% 58,2%
Relationships dimension 22 21 23 26 .20

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 23.,7% 20,9% 29,4% 20,5% 16,9%
Housing dimension 24 21 29 .20 17
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 6,8% 9,7% 13,5% 5,8% 9,2%
Connectivity dimension .07 .10 13 .06 .09
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 32,6% 23,4% 19.4% 20,3% 16.0%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 14,2% 55,0% 15,4% 20,2% 16,8%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 70.0% 8.2% 64,5% 63,0% 63.4%
Feel unsafe at home 7.9% 9.8% 16.5% 14,6% 11,1%
Crime/safety dimension Sl 24 .29 .30 27
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 43,2% 39,0% 34,4% 68,4% 38,4%
Participation dimension 43 25 34 68 .38
Health always / sometimes affects work 22,1% 25,0% 24,0% 14.,4% 16,6%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 20,0% 22,8% 2,3% 12,1% 18,8%
Health dimension 21 .24 .13 L3 18
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 7.4% 13,7% 21,3% 6,1% 15,9%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 2,6% 14,6% 12,6% 3,5% 8,3%
Hunger dimension .05 14 A7 .05 A2
My vote won't make any difference* 0.5% 0.0% 0,6% 1.7% 1,9%
Agree that no-one cares about me 17.9% 35.1% 36,6% 39,0% 27.5%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 23.2% 31,9% 48,5% 34.2% 42,9%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 43,7% 43,6% 32,6% 33,1% 39,3%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 32,1% 58.2% 59,1% 63,6% 58,9%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 11,1% 9.6% 26,4% 20,8% 9.2%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 40,0% 18,8% 34,4% 27,7% 25,2%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 65,8% 27,0% 29,6% 35,5% 13,7%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 57.4% 59,8% 55,7% 52,3% 60,6%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 22,1% 18,6% 45,8% 29,9% 32,2%
Alienation/extreme views dimension ol ,30 37 .34 31
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 16,8% 27,1% 36,0% 28,1% 15,6%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 27.9% 13.2% 46,8% 41,3% 25,8%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 9,5% 4,1% 6,6% 2,9% 2,7%
Government dimension /18 .15 .30 24 .15
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 23,7% 16.8% 24,6% 11,0% 14,2%
Life satisfaction dimension 24 17 25 11 14

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,26 2,15 2,51 2,37 2,01
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,51 2,26 2,78 2,67 2,35

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Merafong

Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 5,4% 3,2% 7.1% 4,6% 7.9%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 6.7% 8.,4% 12,3% 17,0% 19,0%
Dissatisfied with friends 4,9% 8.,4% 6.3% 6,9% 6,6%
Need to be careful dealing with community 74,1% 76,1% 82,3% 78,3% 66,0%
Relationships dimension 23] 24 27 27 225

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 46,0% 27,6% 22,4% 28,8% 26,2%
Housing dimension 46 .28 22 .29 .26
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 11,6% 12,7% 9,0% 10,9% 11,9%
Connectivity dimension 12 13 .09 11 12
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 15,6% 14,4% 19.3% 17.8% 15,6%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 15,6% 58.8% 16.0% 22,3% 12,7%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 63.4% 11.7% 68.1% 69,6% 66,4%
Feel unsafe at home 18,3% 17,0% 18,0% 19,2% 13,3%
Crime/safety dimension .28 .25 .30 .32 27
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 27.2% 30,0% 35,7% 62,0% 42,9%
Participation dimension 27 .30 .36 62 43
Health always / sometimes affects work 27.7% 23,8% 23,3% 22,8% 22,6%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 25,9% 23,3% 2,2% 20,3% 22,5%
Health dimension 27 .24 13 22 23
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 20,5% 14,2% 14,4% 18,1% 21,9%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 19,2% 12,9% 8,1% 12,0% 13,0%
Hunger dimension .20 14 A1 A5 A7
My vote won't make any difference* 0.0% 0.2% 1.3% 3.7% 1,9%
Agree that no-one cares about me 25,9% 31.8% 41,3% 27,0% 31,7%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 15,6% 24.,2% 40,0% 29,0% 44,5%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 29,0% 30,7% 32,5% 32,0% 33,7%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 16,1% 54,0% 61,8% 51,0% 58,4%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 7.6% 8.1% 14,8% 13,5% 12,4%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 23.2% 17,0% 26,5% 21,3% 16,8%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 67,4% 30,3% 22,9% 17.5% 16,5%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 72,8% 59,9% 67.2% 56,3% 67.,6%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 18,8% 20,3% 29,7% 21,8% 31,1%
Alienation/extreme views dimension .28 .28 34 27 31
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 17,9% 28,9% 33,1% 23,4% 24,9%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 29,5% 9.9% 45,1% 29,4% 29,0%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 5,8% 9,3% 3,4% 3,8% 5,8%
Government dimension .18 16 27 L) .20
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 45,5% 23,1% 23,8% 22,2% 19,3%
Life satisfaction dimension 46 23 24 22 19
Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,73 2,24 2,33 2,66 2,43
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,61 2,21 2,59 2,63 2,63

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Mogale City

Indicators and dimensions 2009 2011 2013/14 2015/16 2017/18
Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 8.,7% 3,9% 7.2% 5.,3% 4,8%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 10,7% 8.2% 12,9% 13,9% 9,4%
Dissatisfied with friends 7.2% 9.4% 7.2% 7.3% 8,8%
Need to be careful dealing with community 73.4% 64,9% 72,0% 82,9% 65,8%
Relationships dimension 25 22 25 27 22

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 41,5% 29,8% 22,8% 19.2% 23,8%
Housing dimension 41 .30 23 .19 .24
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 6,6% 14,2% 6,6% 5,6% 9,9%
Connectivity dimension .07 14 .07 .06 10
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 15.2% 18,6% 20,7% 19.8% 18.4%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 11.9% 55,5% 14,0% 11,5% 9.8%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 66.3% 9.7% 74,5% 64,4% 69.2%
Feel unsafe at home 10,7% 12,8% 18,1% 12,1% 7.4%
Crime/safety dimension 26 24 .32 27 .26
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 31,3% 30,4% 36,9% 50,8% 36,3%
Participation dimension il .30 37 .51 .36
Health always / sometimes affects work 32,8% 24,7% 22,1% 18.4% 25,3%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 30.7% 24,2% 2,8% 17.1% 24,8%
Health dimension .32 .24 12 .18 .25
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 17,0% 19,9% 14,6% 11,7% 18,8%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 14,0% 20,2% 8,3% 5,4% 11,1%
Hunger dimension 16 .20 A1 .09 .15
My vote won't make any difference* 0.6% 0.8% 1.0% 5.,9% 1.2%
Agree that no-one cares about me 20,6% 38.9% 32,5% 25,0% 34,1%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 19,1% 35.3% 40,9% 26.6% 38.5%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 28,1% 40,6% 34,2% 32,3% 35,1%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 16,7% 59,5% 61,3% 52,5% 58.,7%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 7.2% 6.4% 20,5% 11,7% 14,4%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 24,5% 15,7% 35.2% 21,9% 22,3%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 78.2% 35,4% 24,1% 16,9% 15,2%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 61,5% 65,7% 58.3% 54,8% 61,8%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 18,5% 16,0% 39,1% 18.6% 32,1%
Alienation/extreme views dimension 27 .31 .35 2 31
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municipal aovernment 21,5% 35,7% 34,2% 24,4% 25,1%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 26,6% 15,6% 42,7% 26,6% 30,2%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 6,0% 6,5% 1,9% 3,5% 4,5%
Government dimension /18 8 26 18 .20
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 37.9% 23,8% 21,0% 17.7% 18,6%
Life satisfaction dimension .38 24 21 18 ;19

Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 2,61 2,39 2,29 2,19 2,28
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,57 2,44 2,64 2,36 2,54

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



MARGINALISATION INDEX INDICATORS AND DIMENSIONS 2009-2017/18

Rand West

Dissatisfied with marriage / relationship 8.,7% 3,8% 7.3% 4,0% 6,0%
Dissatisfied with family life and time spent with family 9.1% 8,5% 10,6% 10,9% 12,6%
Dissatisfied with friends 10,3% 6,8% 9,3% 5.4% 7.8%
Need to be careful dealing with community 77.,6% 76,3% 77.0% 79.5% 69,2%
Relationships dimension 26 24 26 25 24

Dissatisfied with current dwelling 46,0% 30,9% 28,2% 24,5% 28,2%
Housing dimension 46 .31 .28 24 .28
Does not have Television, radio, or internet 14,5% 13,4% 7.8% 9,8% 11,6%
Connectivity dimension .15 13 ,08 .10 12
Has been a victim of crime in the last vear 19,9% 21,0% 19,6% 14,0% 16.1%
Feel unsafe in area living in during the day 14,2% 61,0% 17.2% 20,0% 11,4%
Feel unsafe in area living in at night 74.3% 15,6% 69.2% 66,5% 70,4%
Feel unsafe at home 21.2% 19,0% 19,.9% 20,4% 8,2%
Crime/safety dimension 22 .29 .31 .30 27
Has not participated in an oraanisation / club in the past vear* 35,3% 28,7% 32,3% 59,5% 42,9%
Participation dimension 215 2L 32 .59 43
Health always / sometimes affects work 26,6% 25,7% 35,6% 23,6% 30,5%
Health always / sometimes affects social activities 25,2% 23,9% 3.7% 22,0% 28,8%
Health dimension .26 .25 20 .23 .30
Adult in household has aone hunarv in past vear* 23,7% 16,8% 18,7% 12,9% 17,4%
Child in household has gone hungry in past year* 20,5% 13,7% 10,2% 6,3% 10,7%
Hunger dimension 22 .15 14 10 14
My vote won't make any difference* 1.3% 0.8% 0,7% 4,1% 0,9%
Agree that no-one cares about me 28.,8% 40,0% 28,5% 32,1% 27.9%
Agree that politics is a waste of time 23,9% 35.4% 51,0% 31.2% 42,3%
Aaree that I cannot influence develooments in mv communitv 36,3% 37.1% 23,7% 40,1% 34,3%
Agree that the country is heading in wrong direction 25,0% 56,2% 59,4% 59,5% 58,8%
Disagree that elections were / will be free and fair* 9.2% 13,2% 19,5% 13,8% 15,7%
Disagree that judiciary is free from government influence 27.2% 18,6% 24,0% 25,0% 23,9%
Believe foreigners should be sent back to their countries* 68,1% 31,9% 20,4% 17,0% 18,0%
Agree that blacks and whites will never trust each other 74.4% 66.8% 58,4% 60,5% 60,7%
Dissagree that the press is free to write / say what it likes 22,3% 19,4% 33,3% 20,0% 31,3%
Alienation/extreme views dimension .32 .32 32 .30 31
Dissatisfied with national. provincial and municioal aovernment 28,9% 30,0% 37,0% 29,6% 28,2%
No level of government has improved their quality of life 37.8% 17,7% 47,6% 33.,6% 28,7%
Does not care / want to hear from their municipality 9,6% 6,7% 3,1% 4,2% 3,7%
Government dimension 25 18 2L 22 .20
Dissatisfied with life as a whole 45,9% 23,7% 23,0% 19,8% 17,5%
Life satisfaction dimension 46 24 23 .20 A7
Marginalisation index (dimension weighted) 3,06 2,40 2,44 2,54 2,46
Marginalisation (indicator weighted) 2,98 2,47 2,63 2,65 2,63

* Variation in wording / inclusion across surveys



